Memorandum of Agreement

The Ontario Secondary School Teachers’ Federation,

District 13 {hereinafter referred to as “The Union”)
-and -

Durham District School Board

(hereinafter referred to as “The Employer”}

WHEREAS the School Support Program, Structured Learning Class and Transition to Work were
previously run as pilot programs and have since become permanent;

AND WHEREAS the BIC and Associated programs are no longer running;
IT IS THEREFORE AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. The parties agree to amend article L9.04 Class Size Guidelines of the Collective Agreement to
reflect the “Proposed Language” attached, as part of the collective bargaining process foilowing
the expiry of the current Collective Agreement on August 31, 2019,

od
Dated at Whitby, this Z3= dayof fﬂf‘/"f Then) 2018.

For the Union: For the Employer:
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CURRENT LANGUAGE

L9.04 Class Size Guidelines

Small Class Placement

Modified

BIC

DHH

Associated

ME

Developmental
PLP

Learning Strategies

(GLE, L-courses, Literacy Course)

PROPOSED LANGUAGE

L9.04 Class Size Guidelines

Small Class Placement

Modified Program

Deaf and Hard of Hearing Program (DHH)

Multiple Exceptionalities Program {ME)
Developmental Program

Practical Learning Program (PLP)

Learning Strategies (GLE, L-courses, Literacy Course)
School Support Program (SSP)

Structured Learning Class (SLC)

Transition to Work

16
12
10
10
12

10
16

16
10
12

10
16
12
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